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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS
and CARMEL LABORATORIES, LLC,

Plaintiffs, C.A. No. 17-cv-868-CFC-SRF
V.
L’OREAL USA, INC.,

Defendant.

NOTICE OF SERVICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on October 11, 2019, a copy of Plaintiffs” Objections and
Responses to Defendant L’Oréal USA, Inc.’s First Set of Requests for the Production of

Documents and Things to Plaintiffs (Nos. 1-131) was served on the following as indicated:

Via E-Mail Via E-Mail

Frederick L. Cottrell, I11 Dennis S. Ellis

Jeffrey L. Moyer Katherine F. Murray

Katharine L. Mowery Serli Polatoglu

Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A. Naveen Modi

One Rodney Square Joseph E. Palys

920 N. King Street Paul Hastings LLP

Wilmington, Delaware 19801 dennisellis@paulhastings.com
cottrell@rlf.com katharinemurray@paulhastings.com
moyer@rlf.com serlipolatoglu@paulhastings.com
mowery@rlf.com naveenmodi@paulhastings.com

josephpalys@paulhastings.com
Attorneys for Defendant L’Oreal USA, Inc.
Attorneys for Defendant L’Oreal USA, Inc.

DATED: October 11, 2019 Respectfully submitted,
FARNAN LLP
/s/ Brian E. Farnan
Brian E. Farnan (Bar No. 4089)

Michael J. Farnan (Bar No. 5165)
919 North Market Street, 12" Floor
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Wilmington, DE 19801
Telephone: (302) 777-0300
Facsimile: (302) 777-0301
bfarnan@farnanlaw.com
mfarnan@farnanlaw.com

Of Counsel:

William Christopher Carmody
Tamar E. Lusztig

Beatrice C. Franklin

SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P.
1301 Avenue of the Americas, 32™ Floor
New York, NY 10019
Telephone: (212) 336-8330
Facsimile: (212) 336-8340
bcarmody@susmangodfrey.com
tlusztig@susmangodfrey.com
bfranklin@susmangodfrey.com

Justin A. Nelson

SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P.
1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 5100
Houston, Texas 77002
Telephone: (713) 651-9366
Facsimile: (713) 654-6666
jnelson@susmangodfrey.com

Attorneys for University of Massachusetts
and Carmel Laboratories, LLC

Matthew B. Lowrie

FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

111 Huntington Avenue, Suite 2600
Boston, MA 02199

Telephone: (617) 342-4000
Facsimile: (617) 342-4001
mlowrie@foley.com

Attorneys for Carmel Laboratories, LLC
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COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS,
By its attorney,

MAURA HEALEY
ATTORNEY GENERAL

By: William Christopher Carmody
William Christopher Carmody

Special Assistant Attorney General
SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P.

1301 Avenue of the Americas, 32" Floor
New York, NY 10019

Telephone: (212) 336-8330

Facsimile: (212) 336-8340
bcarmody@susmangodfrey.com

Attorney for University of Massachusetts
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